
Drake (7-19) -vs- Iowa State (20-10)
3/25/2026 at Ames, Iowa (Cyclone SB Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Schurman, Lauren (11-2)
Loss: Sheets, Ashlynn (3-4)
HBP: Palumbo, Olivia
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Joe Havenhill First: Dirk Sorensen Third Base: Ellen Degler 
Start: 4:04 pm   Time: 2:38   Attendance: 345   Weather: 77, sunny, SW winds @ 7 mph

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Drake 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 9 0
Iowa State 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 6 9 1

Drake 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rita, Frankie 3b 4 0 0 1 1 0 2
Kindelspire, Kiley 2b 4 0 2 1 0 1 1
Hall, Pearson dp 4 1 1 1 0 1 2
Curry, Ava rf 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Aragon, Tatum lf 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Bentley, Maia pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Husak, Ava 1b 3 2 1 0 1 0 0
    Schroeder, Haley pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gonzalez, Lili ss 2 1 0 0 0 0 1
    Olejniczak, Lydia ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Watts, Natalee cf 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
Veschak, Emily c 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Reith, Anniston ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Gall, Cassidy ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Hall, Finley c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Scheck, Jayme p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Driscoll, Peyton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sheets, Ashlynn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 5 9 5 2 5 8

2B: Aragon, Tatum (1); Husak, Ava (1)
HR: Hall, Pearson (1)
SH: Gonzalez, Lili (1)
HBP: Veschak, Emily (1)

Iowa State 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Clemons, Jessie lf 5 1 1 0 0 0 0
Johnson, Tatum cf 5 1 1 0 0 1 0
Bartholomew, Reagan ss 2 2 2 0 3 0 0
Malott, Sydney 1b 2 1 1 2 2 0 1
Ford, Karlee c 5 0 2 3 0 0 3
Shepherd, Kadence 2b 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Prado, Victoria dp 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Kane, Kasey ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Buss, Ireland pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Oliver, Hayleigh rf 2 0 0 0 1 1 3
    Poole, Tiana pr/rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Andrews, McKenna 3b 3 1 1 0 1 0 2
Palumbo, Olivia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ralston, Jaiden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Schurman, Lauren p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 6 9 6 9 2 10

2B: Johnson, Tatum (1); Bartholomew, Reagan (1); Shepherd,
Kadence (1)
SF: Malott, Sydney (1)
SB: Poole, Tiana (1)
E: Bartholomew, Reagan (1)

Drake IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Scheck, Jayme 0.2 2 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 7 1 1 32
Driscoll, Peyton 4.0 4 2 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 16 19 2 9 73
Sheets, Ashlynn (L, 3-4) 3.0 3 2 2 3 1 1 0 0 0 11 15 7 1 50
Totals 9 6 6 9 2 1 0 0 0 31 41 10 11 155

Iowa State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Palumbo, Olivia 2.0 3 4 2 1 2 0 0 1 0 10 12 0 4 41
Ralston, Jaiden 3.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 10 11 5 3 41
Schurman, Lauren (W, 11-2) 3.0 5 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 13 14 3 4 58
Totals 9 5 3 2 5 0 0 1 0 33 37 8 11 140



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Drake - Top of 1st DRA ISU
Rita grounded out to ss (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Kindelspire struck out looking (2-2 FFBBK). 0 0
Hall, P. homered to left center, RBI (1-1 BK). 1 0
Curry struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBFFS). 1 0

Iowa State - Bottom of 1st DRA ISU
Clemons grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 1 0
Johnson, T. doubled to left field (2-1 KBB). 1 0
Bartholomew walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 0
Malott walked (3-2 BBKBKFB); Bartholomew advanced to second; Johnson, T. advanced to third. 1 0
Ford, K. singled up the middle, 2 RBI (2-1 BBF); Malott advanced to second; Bartholomew scored; Johnson,
T. scored. 1 2
Shepherd flied out to rf (2-2 BBKF). 1 2
Prado walked (3-1 BBBKB); Ford, K. advanced to second; Malott advanced to third. 1 2
Driscoll to p for Scheck. 1 2
Oliver struck out looking (3-2 BBKFFBK). 1 2

Drake - Top of 2nd DRA ISU
Aragon grounded out to 2b (0-1 S). 1 2
Husak walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 2
Gonzalez reached on a fielding error by ss (1-0 B); Husak advanced to second. 1 2
Watts, N. singled to right field (0-0); Gonzalez advanced to second; Husak advanced to third. 1 2
Veschak hit by pitch, RBI (1-2 KFB); Watts, N. advanced to second; Gonzalez advanced to third; Husak
scored. 2 2
Rita reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (2-1 BBF); Veschak out at second ss to 2b; Watts, N. advanced to
third; Gonzalez scored, unearned. 3 2
Kindelspire singled to left center, RBI (0-1 K); Rita advanced to second; Watts, N. scored, unearned. 4 2
Hall, P. grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-0 BB). 4 2

Iowa State - Bottom of 2nd DRA ISU
Andrews singled to third base (0-1 F). 4 2
Clemons reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KSFBF); Andrews out at second p to ss. 4 2
Johnson, T. reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Clemons out at second ss to 2b. 4 2
Bartholomew walked (3-2 BBFSBFB); Johnson, T. advanced to second. 4 2
Malott walked (3-1 BBFBB); Bartholomew advanced to second; Johnson, T. advanced to third. 4 2
Ford, K. fouled out to 1b (1-2 KKBFFF). 4 2

Drake - Top of 3rd DRA ISU
Ralston to p for Palumbo, O.. 4 2
Curry grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 4 2
Aragon singled through the left side (1-1 BS). 4 2
Husak flied out to lf (3-1 BBBK). 4 2
Gonzalez reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BBFF); Aragon out at second ss unassisted. 4 2

Iowa State - Bottom of 3rd DRA ISU
Shepherd grounded out to ss (0-2 SK). 4 2
Prado grounded out to ss (1-2 BKK). 4 2
Oliver grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 4 2

Drake - Top of 4th DRA ISU
Watts, N. struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 4 2



Veschak popped up to p (0-1 F). 4 2
Rita walked (3-2 KBBKBB). 4 2
Kindelspire flied out to lf down the lf line (0-1 K). 4 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Iowa State - Bottom of 4th DRA ISU
Andrews grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBBKF). 4 2
Clemons flied out to rf (1-0 B). 4 2
Johnson, T. grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 4 2

Drake - Top of 5th DRA ISU
Hall, P. grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 4 2
Curry flied out to lf down the lf line (1-2 KBK). 4 2
Aragon popped up to ss up the middle (2-2 FFBB). 4 2

Iowa State - Bottom of 5th DRA ISU
Bartholomew doubled to left center (0-0). 4 2
Malott singled to center field, RBI (2-0 BB); Bartholomew scored. 4 3
Ford, K. grounded out to ss (3-1 SBBB); Malott advanced to second. 4 3
Shepherd doubled down the rf line, RBI (1-0 B); Malott scored. 4 4
Prado grounded out to 2b (0-2 KK); Shepherd advanced to third. 4 4
Oliver walked (3-1 BFBBB). 4 4
Poole pinch ran for Oliver. 4 4
Sheets to p for Driscoll. 4 4
Poole stole second. 4 4
Andrews flied out to cf (3-2 KBSBB). 4 4

Drake - Top of 6th DRA ISU
Poole to rf. 4 4
Schurman to p for Ralston. 4 4
Husak doubled to right field (2-2 BKKB). 4 4
Schroeder pinch ran for Husak. 4 4
Gonzalez out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-1 KB); Schroeder advanced to third. 4 4
Watts, N. grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 4 4
Reith pinch hit for Veschak. 4 4
Reith popped up to ss (3-1 SBBB). 4 4

Iowa State - Bottom of 6th DRA ISU
Husak to 1b for Schroeder. 4 4
Veschak to c for Reith. 4 4
Clemons flied out to lf to left center (0-1 K). 4 4
Johnson, T. flied out to lf (0-0). 4 4
Bartholomew singled to left center (0-0). 4 4
Malott flied out to cf (3-2 FBFBBF). 4 4

Drake - Top of 7th DRA ISU
Rita popped up to ss (1-2 KBKF). 4 4
Kindelspire singled (1-1 KB). 4 4
Hall, P. struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKFFS). 4 4
Curry struck out looking (2-2 BKKFBK). 4 4

Iowa State - Bottom of 7th DRA ISU
Ford, K. grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 4 4
Shepherd fouled out to 2b (0-0). 4 4



Kane pinch hit for Prado. 4 4
Kane walked (3-1 BFBBB). 4 4
Buss pinch ran for Kane. 4 4
Poole flied out to lf (0-0). 4 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Drake - Top of 8th DRA ISU
Aragon doubled to left center (2-2 BKBS). 4 4
Bentley pinch ran for Aragon. 4 4
Husak reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BBK); Bentley out at third ss to 3b. 4 4
Olejniczak pinch hit for Gonzalez. 4 4
Olejniczak lined out to ss (1-2 KBFF). 4 4
Watts, N. singled through the left side (0-0); Husak advanced to second. 4 4
Gall pinch hit for Veschak. 4 4
Gall singled to second base, RBI (2-2 KBKB); Watts, N. advanced to second; Husak scored. 5 4
Rita reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Gall out at second 2b to ss. 5 4

Iowa State - Bottom of 8th DRA ISU
Aragon to lf for Bentley. 5 4
Gonzalez to ss for Olejniczak. 5 4
Hall, F. to c for Gall. 5 4
Andrews walked (3-1 BFBBB). 5 4
Clemons singled, bunt (2-1 BFB); Andrews advanced to second. 5 4
Clemons advanced to second; Andrews advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 4
Johnson, T. struck out swinging (3-2 BKBFBS). 5 4
Bartholomew walked (3-1 BSBBB). 5 4
Malott fouled out to lf, SF, RBI (0-1 K); Bartholomew advanced to second; Clemons advanced to third;
Andrews scored. 5 5
Ford, K. singled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); Bartholomew advanced to third; Clemons scored. 5 6


